PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marcel BECKERS	05/20/2005
Sjoerd Nicolaas Lambertus DONDERS	05/20/2005
Christiaan Alexander HOOGENDAM	05/20/2005
Johannes Henricus Wilhelmus JACOBS	05/20/2005
Nicolaas TEN KATE	05/20/2005
Nicolaas Rudolf KEMPER	05/20/2005
Ferdy MIGCHELBRINK	05/20/2005
Elmar EVERS	05/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASML Netherlands B.V.
Street Address:	De Run 6501
City:	Veldhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-5504 DR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13240908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Email: diane.powers@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081468-0399334

501672643 REEL: 026973 FRAME: 0485

PATENT

13240908

00 076 HU

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean-Paul G. Hoffman
Total Attachments: 3 source=0399334#page1.tif source=0399334#page2.tif source=0399334#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026973 FRAME: 0486 Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

<u>kecuted with or after</u>	application
[™] . Dkt. P 315672	P-2230.000-US
M#	Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

			
	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10	0.00) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to each of
the undersigned, t	O WIT.		
INSERT	(1) Marcel BECKERS	(2) Sjoerd	Nicolaas Lambertus DONDERS
NAME(S) OF	(3) Christiaan Alexander HOOGENDAM		es Henricus Wilhelmus JACOBS
INVENTOR(S)	(5) Nicolaas TEN KATE	⊠ x box i	f continued on page 2
the receipt and suf and transfer(s) unt	ficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by o:	the undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.		
NAME(S) OF	De Run 6501	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ASSIGNEE(S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven		
& ADDRESS(ES)	THE NETHERLANDS		
(hereinafter designated "A any and all divisions, conti	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United State nuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pate	s of America as defined in 35 U.S ents, known as	s.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION	LITHOGRAPHIC APPARATUS AND DEVIC	E MANUFACTURING M	METHOD
	for which the undersigned executed an appli	cation for Letters Patent	s of the United States of America:
$\underbrace{NOTE}_{O} \to \to$	(A) even date herewith		
(Complete	(B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Appln. No. 11/098,615	#!J	A
line A, B and/or C)	(C) In U.S. Appin. No. 11/098,615	filed	April 5, 2005
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of		tatives; the undersigned agree(s)	that the attorney of record in said application shall
AN essential by ASSIGNEE to	ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any p ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention here	apers for ASSIGNEE, its success by transferred.	sors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
NOTE → → The recordation of this document	e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the	above address to insert hereon	any further identification necessary or desirable for
recordation of this document			•
INVEN	FORS .	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1):	BECKEDS	20 May 2005	Lya Verkuijlen
Name: Marcel 2)	DELNERS	20 May 2005	White in
Name: Sjojerd	Nicolaas Lambertus DONDERS	20 May 2005	Min Verkuijlen
3)	oli	20 May 2005	Marketine
\ \ \	an Alexander HOOGENDAM		ing Verkuijlen
· - 1387	acon /	20 May 2005	Statebules
Name: Johania	as Henricus Wilhelmus JACOBS	-	Hig Verkuijlen

20 May 2005

30527483_1.DOC

Micolaas/TEN KATE

5)

Name:

PAT-114 1/00

ASSIGNMENT

(Continued from page 1)

LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(6) Nicolaas Rudolf KEMPER	(7) Ferdy MIGCHELBRINK	
(8) Elmar EVERS	(9)	
(10)	(11)	
(12)	(13)	
(14)	(15)	

SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

	INVENTORS 7	DATE SIGNED	WILNESSES
6):	Money	20 May 2005	Fig yerkuijlen
Name:	Nicolas Burtol KEMPER		Zia yerkuijlen
7)	A Second Control of the Control of t	20 May 2005	Mulle
Name:	Ferdy MIGCHELBRINK		Verkuijlen
8)			
Name:	Elmar EVERS		
9)			
Name:			
10)			
Name:			
11)			
Name:			
12)			
Name:			
13)			
Name: 14)			
Name:			
15)	•		
Name:			
raino.			

081468/0315672

PAT-114 1/00

ASSIGNMENT

(Continued from page 1)

LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(6) Nicolaas Rudolf KEMPER	(7) Ferdy MIGCHELBRINK
(8) Elmar EVERS	(9)
(10)	(11)
(12)	(13)
(14)	(15)

SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
Nicolaas Rudolf KEMPER		
Ferdy MIGCHELBRINK	May 12, 2005	Didnight
Elmar EVERS		Mia verkuijlen

081468/0315672

PAT-114 1/00

30527483_1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/27/2011

PATENT REEL: 026973 FRAME: 0489